

Request for Quotation

Drews Creek A

BEP14921

PAGE	123419
-	1
	<u>.l.</u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

FEB 2 7 2009

>ENDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIPV	IA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/					·			
BID OPENING DATE:	1 000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/05/	2010	ntenancemanisti		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUN	1BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
*								
0001	-		10		0/0 77			
OOOI		1	JB		962-73			
	RECLAM	_	REST	ORATT	ON OF LAN	HTN & A	ER PROPERTIES	······································
		.,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		J., J	,,,		
	ununn	•						
	***************************************							***************************************
	1		1		i		FOR THE AGENC	
	1				ł		TAL PROTECTION	,
,	1				-		RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE	
	Į.				1		CIALS FOR THE	***************************************
	1				i .		LOCATED AT DR	1
	1				(RALEIGH			-
				-				
	A MAND	ATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE HELD	ON
	1	10 9 1			1		ARTIES ARE	un accompany
F	1				S MEETING		URE TO ATTEND	•
	i						UALIFICATION O	F
04444AMIII00000	THE BI						MORE THAN ONE	
***************************************	BIDDER						TENSIVE FOOT URING INCLEMEN	
	WEATHE		DILLI	COLI	IERRAIN A	ט אטיעאו	OKING INCLESSES	•
	MEATHE	Α.			ļ			
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL	
				ŧ	OMPLETE.		ILL SERVE AS T	HE
	OFFICI	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATT	ENDANCE	AT THE MANDAT	ORY
	PRE-BI			Ŧ	ROVIDE YO		}	
	1			f			SHEET WILL RES	UL DECEMENT
	1	-		1	THE BID.		TATE WILL NOT	MEUEIVEI)
	1			£ .	ŀ		FY ATTENDANCE.	- may pr
							THEY HAVE THE ATTENDANCE	2010 MAY -5 AM 8: 12
	SHEET.			ŧ	· -		E STATE AGENCY	
1	1			i .			A BIDDER'S	
					·			WY PURCHASING
			12001200112001200	المنافعة الم	100 May 100 Ma		•	Division
SIGNATURE 1		ΔA		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COL TELEPHONE		DATE
1 > DW	my-	· Clau	\sim				- 925 - 0253	05/05/10
TITLE Se	cretary	} FE	in ()	55-0	580174		ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u> </u>		ONDINO:	TO DEO			<u> </u>	IN SDACE ABOVE LAI	DELED MENDODI

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
 Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division.

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OI-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D	TER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI		F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2		~~~	***************************************				V-1-2011000001			
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010	Intertournment.		BID	OPENING	TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMI	3ER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				ľ	E PRE-BID				,	
				ŀ	HAT ALL PO		L BIDDER	RS INCL	UDE	
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUME	BER.				
					ARE REQUES					
					THE PRE-BI				VE	
1 7			5	1	DISMISSAL					
					, WILL BE				•	
					ER CONCLUS					
					, BUT DUR				KI	
i I		ANCE S	1		OT BE PERM	ITLIED	IO 216N	IHE		
<u> </u>	AIIEND	ANCE 5	nce.							
<u> </u>	TEECT	IONS T	0 005	D T D A						
1			4		RPER RD) F	DOM DE	CVIEV TO	NJA DDC *		
1	NAVEE				A POST OF					
) j					RAVEL APPE			TURN		r.
					D., RALEIG					
					ES. THIS					
, ,			1		ON DIRT F					
					N THE LEFT				HE	
1 1	ROAD.				FORKS IN 3					
1		TEEP H					., .,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	'	
F	PLANS	AND SP	ECIFI	CATIO	NS MAY BE	OBTAIN	ED FROM	WVDEP.		
	FFICE	AML&R	, 601	57TH	ST., SE,	CHARLE	STON, WI	/ 25304	ا و	
					PAYMENT OF					
1			1	3	MADE BY CH					
	10 CAS	H WILL	BE A	CCEPT	ED.				ļ	
	EXHIBI	T 5			,					
***************************************						1				
					1D-5 PROVI					
					PROVEMENT				T	
					HAT SUBMIT					
	TO SUB	MIT AT	THE	SAME	TIME AN AF	FIDAVI	T OF COM	1PLIANC	E	
			<u> </u>	SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND COM	VOITIONS			
SIGNATURE 1	\sim	(11)					+ - 925 - 025	ζ D	ATE ()	5/05/10
<u> </u>		· Clay	X						· · ·	// U // L U
TITLE Sec	cretarty	-=	≘irki)	55~	0580174		ADI	DRESS CHAN	IGES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHE	N RESP	ONDING.	TO REO	INSER	T NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LAE	ELE	יעבאורסטי



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R -CHARLESTON, WV

þ 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TE	RMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		FO.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/20	10									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM N	JMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
								FIDAVIT MU VIDENCE OF		
TH	1F VF1	ADUB:	CUMP	ITANC	E WITH T	HE BBUAL	STON	S OF ARTI	CLE	
					WEST VIR					
								TH THE BID		
SH	IALL I	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICATI	DN OF SU	CH E	BID.		
								PERFORME		
								TO PROCEE		
								THE FULLY		
	ROCEE		CHASE	UKUE	K MILL B	F CONSID	EKEI	NOTICE T	U	
CA	ANCELI	LATION	: TH	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING	RESERVES	THE	
								UPON WRIT		
1 1			4 1		Į.		•	VORKMANSHI		,
1			1 1	1	S OF THE		ı	NOT CONFO	RM	
1	REIN		CIPIC	WITON	5 OF THE	DID WAR	COL	4 I KAC I	•	
WA	AGE RA	ATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR	SUBCONTR	ACTO	OR SHALL P	AY	
								NUMINIM S	WAGE	
							Y., F	PURSUANT		
1					21-5A, E			يه موسيسر س		
[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[[['KEVA	ILING	WAGE	RAIES	APPLY T	n IHTZ b	KUJE	ECI.)		
								TRATION OR		
								INTEREST	•	
]	-		1 1		CONTAIN		3	CONTRACT S DOCUMENT	c	
					TRACT AR				5	
-										
			PENSA					TO PROVI		
A 	LEKI.	TETCA	E FRU	m wuk	KERS' CO	MEENSATI	UN]	IF SUCCESS	tUL.	
AL	L OF	THE 3	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A F	REQUIREMEN	T	
O'OUTUPE A				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR					
SIGNATURE 1	\sim	¥. 🖰	aix			TELEPHONE 304	4 - 925	-0253	DATE	5/05/10
Secr Secr	etary	0	EIN ()	55-0	0580174					TO BE NOTED ABOVE



***709045227**

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

Request for

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

CHARLESTON WV 25304 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 05/05/2010 01:30PM

QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 05/05/10 TITLE 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOME

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

RFO NUMBER DEP14921

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

S H 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

		100000000000000000000000000000000000000		secondonomo	Deconocionos de la marca d		2002 1000 2000 200	.		and the state of t
DATE PRINT	IED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SI	IP VIA		F.C):B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/		<u> </u>		·····						
BID OPENING DATE:	******************************	05/05/	<u> 2010 </u>			inia terrenomen	BID	OPENING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000				02000000000000				
	İ									
								HED. YO		
•								AN AVS D		
								TY AS AN		
									R 874.16.	
	T .		5	•				ATTACHED		
			;				THE	AVS OFFI	CE AT	
					S.OSMRE					
	****	*****	****	****	*****	****	***	*****	*****	
	}							·		

			CO	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE			"	
	l									
								RES THAT		•
								G WORK I		
		MUST B		•				1	TRACTORS	
								THE CONT		
	LICENS								SE MAY BE	
									OF LABOR	
								BLDG. 6		
	RM 749)-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 2530	5, PH	1. 30	4-558-78	90.	
								IRES ANY		
					INCLUDE	THE	CONT	RACTORS	LICENSE	
}	Al .	ON TH	į.	Į.	•			5500 C		
	BIDDER	? TO CO	MPLET	E :						
					Green M	ountai	n Com	nany		
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:			• • • • •				
	l				r 75 75	000057	ı			
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:		ሳሰኝስኃላ				
								TO FURN		
						ENSE	PRIO	R TO ISS	UANCE OF	
	A PURC	CHASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.					
			1	APP	LICABLE	LAW		**************************************		
***	1.							Assessment		
	<u> </u>		<u> </u> 	i Seere	 VERSE SIDE FO	ORITERMS	AND CO	I NDITIONS	000.00000000000000000000000000000000000	1
SIGNATURE /		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			TELEF	HONE ,	-925-0253	DATE	T (0.5. (4.0.
TITLE	Mrx>		24V_				304	-925-0253	1 0:	5/05/10
Se	cretary	(EIN ()	55-0	580174			ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
							_			



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 *709045227 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

ØH−₽

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010		
BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010		ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
& REGULATIONS, AND "REQUEST FOR QUOTA	STATE CODE, PURCHASING THE INFORMATION PROVI TION" ISSUED BY THE PU OLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING	DED IN THE RCHASING
ANY OTHER SOURCE, OR ALTERS THE INFO	COVIDED IN SPECIFICATION VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHI DRMATION PROVIDED FROM ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS
COMPLETED WITHIN 3 NOTICE TO PROCEED PRE-CONSTRUCTION C	OCTION WORK SPECIFIED H 665 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER IS RECEIVED. IN THE E CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTAB	THE OFFICIAL VENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO
THE CONTRACTOR ARE BY CUSTOM OF THE R A TRADE GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WOR WORKMANSHIP, SHALL THE CONTRACTOR BE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE OF THE WORK. NEIT FINAL PAYMENT SHAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR FOR DEFECTS APPEAR BE REMEDIED AT THE WRITTEN NOTICE.	MAINTENANCE: FERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP E SUBJECT TO THE GUARAN RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GU RK, BOTH AS TO THE MATE UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FI CONSIDERED GUARANTEED E YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THER THE FINAL ACCEPTAN L RELIEVE THE CONTRACT R NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY RING WITHIN THE GUARANT E EXPENSE OF THE CONTRA	THE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF JARANTEE RIALS AND NAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANCE JOE NOR THE TOR OF MATERIALS, AND TEE PERIOD SHALL ACTOR UPON
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	
SIGNATURE OMU CALL	TELEPHONE 304-92	25 - 0253 DATE 05/05/10
TITLE Secretary FEIN	55-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TÉR	IMS OF SAL	£		SHIP VIA	V.	88	F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/	2010					*********	***************	1			200,000,000	
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010		J	***************************************	BID	OP	ENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	JT.	M NUME				TPRICE		AMOUNT
				NO				200				710/03/4
	CONTRA	ACTOR W	ILL M	AINTA	IN THE	PRO	JECT T	0	THE CO	ONDITION	INS	
	EXIST:	ING AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE	ACCE	PTANCE	0	F THE	WORK.		
ĺ	ANY F	AILURES	DUE	то тн	E NEGL	IGEN	CE OR	MO	RKMANS	SHIP OF		
	CONTRA	ACTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WOR	K TH	AT DEV	EL	OPS DU	JRING T	THE	
		NTEE PE		SHALL	BE CO	RREC	TED BY	' T	HE CON	TRACTO)R	
	AT ITS	S EXPEN										
		(C)								ALL NOT		
	CUNST	RUED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTENS	ION	OF THE	P	ERFORM	ANCE 1	IME	
	ALLUI	TED FOR										
	F	(D)								YAM NC	BE	
		ER DEFI			TECHN	IICAL	SPECI	FI	CATION	4 S		
	CUNTA.	INED HE	KEIN"									
		T = = 1	TTON									
	(3)	TERMINA										
	TAI DAT	(IHIS	CUNIK	ACI MA	Y BE	CANCE	LL	ED IN	WHOLE	OR	
	IN PAI	RT IN W	KILIN	G BY	IHF DI	RECT	OR OF	PU	RCHAS	ING,		
•	MILHOR	UT PREJ	ODICE	TOA	NY OTH	ER R	IGHT O	R	REMEDY	/ IT MA	۱Y	
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CONT	RACT	OR IS	ΘI	VEN NO	T LESS	•	
	THAN	THIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS WR	ITTE	N NOTI	CE	, (DEL	_IVEREI	BY	
		FIED MA		ETURN	RECEI	PT R	EQUEST	ΈD) OF 1	INTENT		
	TO TER	RMINATE	٠									·
		IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBIL	ITY OF	T	HE SUC	CESSFU	JL	
	VENDOR											
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECE	SSAR	A DIAI	SI	ON OF	HIGHWA	۱YS	
	PERMIT	TS FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATI	ON O	F EQUI	PM	ENT AN	۱D		
	MATER	TALS TO										
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND	ALL	REQUIR	ΕD	CONST	ructio	N	
	PERMIT	TS OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMI	TS.						
									,	•		
	(5)	TECHNIC										
							RACT S					
		DANCE W								OR THE		
		MOITAN	OF TH	E "DR	EWS CR	EEK	"A" HI	GH	WALL			
	PROJEC											
	PLANS	& SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPORAT	ED H	ERE IN	В	Y REFE	ERENCE		
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		10,000,000	ooseense.	VERSE SEE	ت سرميد ، يوا زيونون						
SIGNATURE \		$<$ \sim \sim		OCC HC	venor Side	FUH (E)	RMS AND CO	MINI	IONS		DATE	
1 \ Dw	m	- Y · U	aux			''	LEPHONE 304	4-9	25-0253	}	0	5/05/10
TITLE Se	cretary	, U F	in ()	55-0	0580174				1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE...

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 14 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY TERRADON CORPORATION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE DATE 05/05/10 TITLE Secretary 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14921

P.	AGE
	9

ADDRESSICORRESPON	DENCE TO ATTENT	ION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	• •	•
304-558-2157		

304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

*709045227

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/26/2010	TERWISOF SALE	3311-77	FUE	FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	05/05/2010	J	ODENITUO TIME	
			OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Α.	CONSTRUCTION OF OR OTHER IM STRUCTURE, INCOR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OR	T PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN	ON TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATIN TS OR OTHER	N 5
	SUCH PROJECTS, STATE OF WEST SOLICITED ON O	PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	ONTRACT WITH THE CH BIDS WERE 2001.	
В.	SHAPED, DRAWN, FABRICATED OR PROCESSED BY A SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC HER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OF TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	.
. C.	AMERICA AND IN	" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUR	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
WR		E PURCHASING DEP THE USE OF FORE		
Α.	EXCEED ONE TEN TOTAL CONTRACT HUNDRED DOLLAR GREATER. FOR T COST IS THE VA DELIVERED TO T	·	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE \	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
1 Down	7. Clau	·	4-925-0253 DATE	05/05/10
TITLE Secretar	<u> </u>	-0580174	1	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14921

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253

CHARLESTON WV 25304

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

*709045227

511 50TH STREET

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION a—±o DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	MS OF SAI	5	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT T	ERMS
02/24/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
BID OPENING DATE:	·	05/05/	2010		·	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOL	NT
<u> </u>	2000000000000000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000							

CA-	В	THE	DIBEC	TOP O	F THE PUR	CHVCINC	DIVIC	TON		
	"							RIALS ARE		
Assess								SUFFICIE		
****					HERWISE A					
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CONTR	RACT REQ	UIREME	NTS.		
	L .								m-representation of the second	
								VIOLATION		
	,		1				1	PENALTIES		
	F-1	UKSUANI	I U W	. VA.	CODE SEC	HIUN 5A	-3-56.			
	REV.	10/01/0	1							
		10,01,0	<u> </u>		1					
	EXHIB	IT 7		,						

]	DOMES.	TIC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC W	IORKS		
***************************************	PROJE	CTS			•					
	T. 1. 1.0	000004410								
								ET., SEQ.	,	
					STRUCTION PROVEMENT				414	
								O,000 AND	***************************************	
								STEEL IS		
								POUNDS OF		
								LY ALUMIN		
								TED STATE		
								PURCHASE	מ סו	
					PUBLIC V					
								E COST OF		
					AN \$50,00					
	רטטאט: 	5 UF 51	CCL A	KE US	ED IN PUL	PLIC WUR	KS PRU	JECIS.		
	FORET	GN MADE	ΔIIIM	TNIIM.	GI ASS OF	STEEL	PRUDIIC	TS MAY BE		
	ACCEP	TED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST OF DO	MESTIC	PRODUC	TS IS FOU	מא	
T XXXXXX	то ве	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH COST	IS UNRE	ASONAB	LE IF IT	IS	
								REIGN MAD		
<u> </u>				- See	VEDDE SIDE FOR	·EMPSAINER-H-	I NEW TOWN			
SIGNATURE		$\overline{}$	<u>፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡፡</u>	ODE ME	VERSE SIDE FOR	LETELHONE30	. * . * . * . * . * . * . * . * . * . *	753 IDAT	E 05/05/10	
	Wy>	 	leux		00000	1 300	+- J&J=V2		03/03/10	
TITLE Se	ecretar	y U Ft	EIN ()	55-	0580174		1	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
WH	EN RESI	PONDING	TO RFQ	, INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	E ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'	J



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14921

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODZEK

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIA	NTED	TER	RMS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA	F	Ó.B.		PREIGHT TERMS
02/24/										
BID OPENING DATE		05/05/	2010		***************************************	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC	PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	STIC ALUM D OR PROI S DEFINEI OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO	OUCED IN BY THE RODUCTS 50% OR M	A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S	STANTIA STATES SUPPLIE		
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN NDORS	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT 1 R DOMESTI WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH	R OF TH BID FOR S REASO C PRODU A REEV R SUCH D	E SPEND: LIKE FOUNT OF THE COMESTIC IF THE	ING UNI DREIGN ND LOWE E SPEND N AND PRODUC	RIN	
	REV. 3		•						-	
	NOTICE PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEI	GEMENT	OF CONS	TRUCTIO	N	
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN	ISSUING		ED	
	AND A AND SP	LIST O	F ALL ATION	PART S FOR	INEER SHATIES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED I	RAWING:	s	
	PURCHA SEND A	SING D COPY	IVISI OF TH	ON. E ADD	D TO THE THE ARCHIENDUM TO ISSUED.	TECT/EN	GINEER S	SHALL A	LSO	
	m	. Ua	W	SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR 1		l nditions 4-925-025.	3	ATE 05	5/05/10
1	ecretary	F	EIN (0580174		ADI	DRESS CHAN	IGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	IEN RESP	ONDING	TO RFQ.	INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE A	BOVE LAB	ELEC) 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
DEP14921

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

HODZEK

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/24/2010		E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/05/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ganamananan	UGP	CAT	ITEM NUME		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO				
					END THE AD			
							EXTEND THE BID	
							RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
	OPENIN			IEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIUK	IN THE RID	
	OI LIVER	O DAIL	•					
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	
							CHASING DIVISION	
							PLY TO THE	<u> </u>
							PPLY TO AN	
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. TH	E ONLY EXC	EPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
					D FOR THE			
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/	OR DAT	Ε.	
	REV. 1	1/0/						85794 WAR
	KEA. I	1/96						
	EXHIBI'	T 10						A-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2
	L. //// 1							
		i			REQUIS	ITION	NO.: .DEP14921	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
							LLOWING CHECKED	
							Y REVISIONS TO M	Y
	PRUPUS	AL, PL	ANS A	ND/OR	SPECIFICA	TION,	ETC.	
	ADDENDI	IIM NO	10.					
	ADDERD	ייט או ויוט	· 3 i					·
	NO. 1	X						
			• •					
	NO. 2							
	NO. 3							
		35034464300		್ಷ ಕಟ್ಟಾತ್ರ ೧	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	ikie/akib/o/a	Pitteric	
SIGNATURE \		(\ (<u> </u>	OLD DE	Ti	ELEPHONE .	DATE	05 (05 (40
TITLE JOW	~~~	· Uai	<u> </u>		1.	304		05/05/10
Se	cretary			55-0)580174		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14921

PAGE 13

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEZDOR

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	£	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/24/ BID OPENING DATE:								
BID OPENING DATE:	1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/05/	2010	in de la companya de	BI	D OF	<u>PENING TIME O</u>	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			,		:	-		
	NO. 4							
	NO. 5		• •			***************************************		
	T HADE	DCTAND	TUAT	EATI	HDE TO CONEIDM	711	E RECEIPT OF TH	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	MAY B	F CAU	SE FOR REJECTI	יות ב	E RECEIFI OF IN NF RINS.	
							o. b150.	
					DERSTAND THAT			
					ASSUMED TO BE			
					ETWEEN VENDOR'			
					L IS NOT BINDI WRITING AND AD		ONLY THE	
					FFICIAL ADDEND			,
W		١		<u> </u>	^			
		1/0/		\searrow .	1 Clar			
Ì			10000	• • •	·	S]	IGNATURE	
		Gree	n Moun	tain C	bmpany V	0.0	MAGM A LING	
						٠ ٠ الـ ١	OMPANY	
			5/5/	10		D <i>I</i>	ATE	
	REV. 1	1/96				1	•	
				NOT	105			
į				NOT	ICE			
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:	ĺ		
					INISTRATION			
	1	URCHAS	§	IVISI	ON	ŧ		
-	1	UILDIN	3 1	TON C	TREET EAST			
****		HARLES			TREET, EAST 5305-0130	ŀ		
		117117777	1011,	34 A V	J30J 0130	ŀ		

WOOMERSH HARACO								1
	<u> </u>			SEFRE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDE	Tions	
SIGNATURE TO	^^ ^	\sim	0				AND NATURAL AND	05/05/10
TITIE	my) IFE	<u>lary</u>			JU-+		
L Se	ecretary	V J	<u> </u>	55-0	0580174		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



というない

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 -Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14921 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION SI P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	ΙA	E.	08		FREIGHT TERMS
02/24/		05/05/	2010	<u> </u>		n r n	ODENTNO			70016
LINE	QUAN	05/05/	2010 UOP	CAT			OPENING		01	:30PM
FINE	QUAI	YIII Y	UUM	NO	ITEM NU	leth.	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
					THIS INF D MAY NOT				OF	
	SEALED	BID	,						***************************************	
	BUYER:				CB-23	·				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1492	1				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		05/05/2	010				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM					
					JMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NEC	ESSARY	Amesia was a marka a m	
			*** *** *** ***		304-925-9	230				
7 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10					ITH THEIR USED FOR					
					_5 <u>11_50th_</u> ;	<u>St.</u>			_	
Vanishing to the Park of the P				Cha	rleston, W	7 25304	··· ··· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ··	AN 1888 1889 1889 1897 1897 1898	-	•
	PLEASE CONCER				AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTAC	Γ		
Taylor of the state of the stat		* * * * * *			ody Clay	* * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * *		•	
Personal Constitution of the Constitution of t	The state of the s			- T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T						
X	Į			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR T				<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE /	WY S	f. Cla	$\sqrt{}$			TELEPHONE 304	-925-0253	3	DATE 05	5/05/10
TITLE	cretary	FE	EIN ()	55-0	580174					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
\\\\	EN RESP	UNDING.	TO REO	INICEDI	NAME AND	ADDDESS	N SDACE A	BOVE LAD	DELE	יייים אורטורים איייים אייי

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0580174 Address: 511 50th St.
City: Charleston State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253 Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Tammy J. Clay, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
1. X Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Secretary Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

p_{a}	-4	D

Contractor's Business Name:	Green Mountain Company

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
:	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT) Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number:

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, F 139752 CLAY, F 139752 CLAY, F 139752 CLAY, F 139752 CLAY, F 139753 CLAY, T 139754 BOWMAN,	RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W RODNEY W FAMMY J	PRS SH CB DIR TRS SEC VP	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

January J. Clary

Drews Creek "A" HW Requisition # DEP14921

Contractor's Bid Sheet

	1		·
·	A 3.2		•
h t	Green Mountain	COMPANY	
Vendors Name:	orcen modulearii	Company	
£ (") (() () () () () () () ()			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Amount	
1.0	. 1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	30,000.00	
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS ·	15,000.00	
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	8,500.00	
4.0	1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	30,000.00	
5.1	4,520	LF	Sediment Control	2.00	9,040.00	
5.2	8,770	SY	Permanent Erosion Control Matting	.10	877.00	
6.0	14	AC	Revegetation	100.00	1,400.00	
7.1	430	LF	Riprap Groin	65.00	27,950.00	
7.2	36	CY	Riprap Apron	105.00	3,780.00	
7.3	160	LF	42-inch HDPE pipe	70.00	11,200.00	
7.4	1	LS	Clean out existing 60-inch CMP	7,100.00	7,100.00	
7.5	1	LS	Ford Crossing	3,000.00	3,000.00	
7.6	410	LF	Riprap Bank Protection	52.00	21,320.00	
7.7	25	LF	Riprap Approach	140.00	3,500.00	
7.8	372	LF	Type I Channel	20,00	7,440.00	
7.9	172	LF	Type II Channel	30.00	5,160.00	
7.10	274	LF	Type III Channel	75.00	20,550.00	
7.11	42	LF	Type IV Channel	75.00	3,150.00	
7.12	34	LF	Type V Channel	235.00	7,990.00	_
8.0	15,096	CY	Unclassified Excavation	3.00	45,2 88. 00	3
9.1	2	Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	8,000.00	16,000.00	
9.2	3	Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	10,000.00		
9.3	1	Ea	Dry Mine Seal	2,000.00		
11.0	50	LF	Underdrain	35.00	1,750.00	
			TOTAL		311,995.00	



DOUZH

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14921

PAG	English
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157 APR 1 0 2009

***709045227** GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV

304-925-0253

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	RMS OF SAI	F		SHIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
04/07/2010											
BID OPENING DATE:	prosection and the second	05/05/	2010		BID O			OPENING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	OP	CAT. NO.	ΙT	EM NUMBE	R	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
:	****	****	***	ADDEN	מא אטם). 1 :	*****	*****	*****	** *	
								" HIGHWA			
		SULTIN						ID MEET		16	
			DATE	AND T	TME DE	= M A T N	HNCHA	NGED AS	05/05	/10	
	AT 1:3		DATE	AND I	THE KE	INAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	09/09/	10	
	****	****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHAN	GES **	*****	*****	***	
Nict.											

	***************************************		; 	**************************************						:	
T Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	19-14										
0001		1	JB		962-73						
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROPI	ERTIES		
	1117F 111111		***************************************							•	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF F	RFD	DEP14	921 ***	*** TN1	ΓΔΙ:	\$311,995.00
Landing Principles and Control of											
\$ 100 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m											
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	5200 SESSES GEORGE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/C086 6182	SPANITES	MS AND COI	(In) Tions		slenenningen:	
SIGNATURE O	$\sqrt{\Delta}$,	(ly		OLE HE	venocioinc			4-925-025	3	DATE C	05/05/10
	edjetary	, Off	EIN .	55-	0580174	}		AD	DRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14921

BID BOND

		SE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned		, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company		
***************************************	of 511 50th Street, Charleston WV 25304					
	ofOne Park Circle Westfield					
Ohio	with its principal office in					
of Wes	t Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s	sum of <u>Five Perce</u>	ent	(\$ 5%) for the pa	ayment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and so	everally bind oursel	ves, our heirs, ad	lministrators, execu	itors, successors and	assigns.
	The Condition of the above obliga					
Departi DEP1	ment of Administration a certain bid 4921, Drews Creek "A" Highwa	or proposal, attach II in Raleigh Cour	ed hereto and m nty WV, accord	ade a part hereof, to ling to plans and	o enter into a contract specifications.	t in writing for
P.41						- production of the second of
	NOW THEREFORE,					
agreem force at	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, of (b) If said bid shall be accepted a and shall furnish any other bonds at the created by the acceptance of said effect. It is expressly understood the penal amount of this obligation	and the Principal sh nd insurance requin ald bid, then this ob I and agreed that th	ed by the bid or pligation shall be a	proposal, and shall in a shall in and shall in a shall	in all other respects p	erform the nall remain in full
way imį waivę n	The Surety, for the value received paired or affected by any extension otice of any such extension.	i, hereby stipulates of the time within w	and agrees that hich the Obligee	the obligations of sa may accept such b	aid Surety and its bon iid, and said Surety do	id shall be in no oes hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principa	al and Suretv have	hereunto set the	r hands and seals	and such of them as	are corporations
have ca	used their corporate seals to be aff					are corporations
3rd	_day of <u>March</u>		noo produkto to	or signed by their	proper officers, tills	
Principal Corporate Seal				Green Mountai		****
				. [/	(Marme of Principal)	
				By Thesh	in all	1
				Rodney W. Clay	Must be President Vice President	or
					vice Presidenty	
				President	(Title)	
					(Title)	
Surety C	Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers I	Insurance Company	Y
				1100	(Name of Surety)	
				Ross E. Johnso	Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety in turance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4751892 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive and the President of th

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** A.D., 2008

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina North Commences

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 25th day of AUGUST sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of 2010 March







Frank A. Carrino, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT: David H. Bowman , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: I am an employee of ____ Green Mountain Company ; and, (Company Name) I do hereby attest that _____ Green Mountain Company 2. (Company Name) maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. <u>Green Mountain Company</u> (Company Name) Title: Vice President of Operations Date: <u>5/5/10</u> Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of May, 2010 March 25, 2017 By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company 511 56th Street Charleston, WY 25304 My Commission Explies March 25, 2017

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

RFQ No.	DEP	14921

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Green Mountain Company .					
Authorized Signature: V Darnil H. Burner Date: 5/5/10					
State of West Virginia					
County of Kanawha , to-wit:					
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5th day of May , 20 10					
My Commission expires March 25 , 2017.					
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC James Clay					
OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY					
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA					